

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB 3235-Number: 0104 Estimated average burden hours per 0.5 response...

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *- Lennox Richard A		2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) -03/24/2017		3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Macy's, Inc. [M]					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O MACYS, INC., 7 WEST SEVENTH STREET				4. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner			5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)		
(Street) CINCINNATI, OH 45202				Director10% Ow XOfficer (give ititle below) below) Chief Marketing Officer		(specify	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)		
(City) (State) (Z	ip)	Tab	le I - Non	Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)			2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	Owne	4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)		
Common Stock			.0		D				
Persons who not require number.	no respond d to respor	to the colled and unless the	ction of in e form dis	formatior plays a co	n contained urrently vali	in this d OME	3 control	SEC 1473 (7-0)	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)	2. Date Exer Expiration I	. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date Month/Day/Year)		3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		sion C cise F	Form of Derivative	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount o Number o Shares	Security	(I	Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)		
Options to Purchase Common Stock	<u>(1)</u>	09/20/2026	Common Stock	84,937	\$ 43.42	2	D		
Options to Purchase Common Stock	(2)	03/24/2027	Common Stock	73,282	\$ 28.17	7	D		
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(3)</u>	(3)	Common Stock	21,453	\$ <u>(4)</u>		D		
Common Stock Reminder: Report on a separate lir Persons whoot require number. Table II - Derivative 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4) Options to Purchase Common Stock Options to Purchase Common Stock	Securities B 2. Date Exe Expiration I (Month/Day/Ye) Date Exercisable	ass of securities to the collected unless the eneficially Own reisable and Date Expiration Date 09/20/2026	es beneficial ction of in e form dis vned (e.g., p 3. Title and Securities Derivative (Instr. 4) Title Common Stock Common Stock Common	ally owned of formation plays a court, calls, d Amount of Underlying Security Amount of Number of Shares 84,937	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5) D directly or ind n contained urrently vali warrants, op of 4. Convers or Exerc Price of Derivati Security of \$ 43.42	Owner (Instructions, or Cise) Stion Cise F Co (I) (I)	s form are s control convertible converti	SEC 1473 (securities) 6. Nature of Indire Beneficial Owner	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Lennox Richard A C/O MACYS, INC. 7 WEST SEVENTH STREET CINCINNATI, OH 45202			Chief Marketing Officer			

Signatures

/s	Ann Munson Steines	as attorney-in-fact for	or Richard A. Len	nnox pursuant to a P	ower of Attorney
101		, as automic v-m-ract n	JI Kicharu A. Leh	miox buisuant to a r	OWCI OI AHOIHCV

**Signature of Reporting Person

04/03/2017

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Options become exercisable as follows: 21,235 on September 20, 2017; 21,234 on September 20, 2018; 21,234 on September 20, 2019 and 21,234 on September 20, 2020.
- (2) Options become exercisable as follows: 18,321 on March 24, 2018; 18,321 on March 24, 2019; 18,320 on March 24, 2020 and 18,320 on March 24, 2021.
- (3) The restricted stock units vest as follows: 10,727 on September 20, 2018 and 10,726 on September 20, 2019.
- (4) Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of Macy's common stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, a director and/or officer of Macy's, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby constitutes and appoints Elisa D. Garcia, Ann Munson Steines and Christopher M. Kelly, or any of them, my true and lawful attorneys-in-fact and agents, each with full power of substitution and resubstitution (individually, a "Designee," and collectively, the "Designees"), to (i) execute and file on the undersigned's behalf all Forms ID, 3, 4, 5 and 144 (including any amendments thereto) with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") relating to the undersigned's ownership of or transactions in securities of the Company as such filings are required pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 144 of the Securities Act of 1933, and (ii) to execute on the undersigned's behalf any seller's representation letter that may be required to be submitted to the broker handling any sale of the Company's securities for the benefit of the undersigned. The authority of each such Designee (or substitute or resubstitute) under this Power of Attorney shall continue until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4, 5 and 144 with regard to the undersigned's ownership of or transactions in any such securities unless earlier revoked in a writing filed with the Commission. The undersigned acknowledges that neither the Company nor any of the Designees shall be responsible for any of the information furnished to the Company or any of the Designees by the undersigned for inclusions in any such filings or representation letters or as to the timing of any such filings (except in the case of the Company only and then only to the extent provided in the written procedures of the Company from time to time in effect specifically relating to such filings), or with respect to the requirements of Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Rule 144 of the Securities Act of 1933.

> /s/ Richard A. Lennox Richard A. Lennox

Dated: March 31, 2017